
CORE MPO Board

February 26, 2025 CORE MPO BOARD

I. Approval of Agenda

II. Committee Reports (verbal)

III. Action Items

1. Approval of the December 18th, 2024 CORE MPO Board meeting minutes

CORE MPO December Meeting Minutes.pdf

2. National Highway System Change Request - Chatham County

National Highway System Change Request - CoreMPO_2025_0127_signed.pdf

Resoultion for NHS and STRAHNET Updates February 2025.pdf

3. FY 2026 UPWP Adoption

CORE MPO FY 2026 UPWP - Revised Draft 2-5-2025.pdf

IV. Other Business

V. Status Reports

4. US 80 Corridor Study Phase II

US 80 Corridor Study Phase II Status Report.pdf

5. Urban Flood Model Study Phase II

FMTII-2025-02-MPO_StaffReport_v2.pdf

6. CORE MPO Bicycle and Pedestrian Facility Study

CORE MPO Bicycle and Pedestrian Facility Study Status Update V4.pdf

7. Non-Motorized Transportation Plan Update

CORE MPO Non-Motorized Transportation Plan Status Update.pdf

8. PROTECT Grant updates

PROTECT-2025-02-MPO_StaffReport_v2.pdf

9. President Street Railroad Crossing Elimination Study Update

0019012 Chatham 2025.01.24 President Street RR Elimination Crossing Study Draft Final Report.pdf

Pres St Railroad Elimination Meeting PIOH Flyer.pdf

0019012 Chatham CORE MPO Presentation.February2025.pdf
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10. Potential Impacts from Federal Funding Freeze

Impacts from Federal Funding Freeze V2.pdf

Transportation For America Unflooding the zone.pdf

USDOT on STIP amendment Approvals Clarification.pdf

Signed DOT Order re_Ensuring Reliance Upon Sound Economic Analysis in Department of Transportation

Policies  Programs and Activities.pdf

VI. Information Reports (verbal)

11. GDOT Project Status Update Report

MPO Local Government (CORE) 2.4.25 - GDOT.pdf

2_FEB 25_ CORE - GDOT.pdf

12. Chatham County Project Status Update Report

2025 February TCC Status Report - Chatham County.pdf

13. City of Savannah Project Status Update Report

CORE MPO- Savannah Update FEB.pdf

14. Savannah Hilton Head International Airport Project Status Update Report

February 2025 - Airport.pdf

15. Chatham Area Transit Project Status Update Report

CAT MPO February 2025.pdf

16. City of Port Wentworth Status Update Report

City of Port Wentworth Highlights.pdf

17. LATS-SCDOT Project Status Update Report

VII. Other Public Comments (limit to 3 minutes)

VIII. Notices

18. GA FLAP Call for Projects Alert FY 27-29

EFL-FLAP-FAQ.pdf

GA-FLAP CFP Alert letter-FY27-29.pdf

(5)_EFL-FM-PLN-03_Access-Program-Project-Application (2024).pdf

EFL-flap-applicants-webinar-2024 (2).pdf

Tips for preparing a good FLAP application 2025.pdf

19. Next CORE MPO Board Meeting April 23, 2025, at 10:00am

IX. Adjournment
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